State of Nevada-Department of Education

TRANSPORTATION PERSONNEL DIRECTORY

Diana Hollander, Pupil Transportation
9890 S. Maryland Parkway, Room 254
Las Vegas, NV. 89183
Phone: 702-668-4319
Fax: 702-486-6624
dhollander@doe.nv.gov

CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PO Box 603, Carson City, NV 89702

Name Position Phone # Fax # email address

cfletcher@carson.k12.nv.us

Cheri Fletcher Transportation Supervisor 775-283-1960 775-283-1990
775-230-0498

jlyda@carson.k12.nv.us

Janet Lyda Transportation Secretary 775-283-1950 775-283-1990
Mitch Jepsen Shop Supervisor 275-283-1954 275-283-1990 mjepsen@carson.k12.nv.us
Paul “Scott” McKee Bus Driver Trainer 775-283-1950 775-283-1990 pmckee@carson..k12.nv.us



mailto:dhollander@doe.nv.gov
mailto:cfletcher@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:jlyda@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:mjepsen@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:pmckee@carson..k12.nv.us

CHURCHILL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
283 Sherman Street, Fallon, NV 89406

Name Position Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Steve Russell Transportation Manager 775-423-7135
775-294-9032 cell

775-428-2877

russells@churchill.k12.nv.us

Gayle Webb Transportation Secretary & | 775-423-7135 775-428-2877 webbg@churchill.k12.nv.us
dispatcher 775-427-6423 cell
Ron Turner Shop Foreman 775-423-7135 775-428-2877 turnerr@churchill.k12.nv.us

775-294-9034 cell

Jamie Lara Bus Driver Trainer 775-423-7135

775-428-2877

laraj@churchill.k12.nv.us

Micah Pursley Mechanic 775-423-7135

775-428-2877

pursleym@churchill.k12.nv.us

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Wallace Transportation Center

975 Welpman Way, Henderson NV 89044

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Shannon Evans Director 111 702-799-6890/5004 | 702-799-6875 sevans2@interact.ccsd.net
Christine Gordon Office Manager 702-799-6890/5004 | 702-799-6875 clgordon@interact.ccsd.net
Jennifer Vobis Director | 702-799-6890/5001 | 702-799-6875 jtoconn@interact.ccsd.net

702-249-1573 cell



mailto:russells@churchill.k12.nv.us
mailto:webbg@churchill.k12.nv.us
mailto:robersonm@churchill.k12.nv.us
mailto:laraj@churchill.k12.nv.us
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mailto:sevans2@interact.ccsd.net
mailto:clgordon@interact.ccsd.net
mailto:jtoconn@interact.ccsd.net

Ruth Hietbrink

Secretary Il

702-799-6890/5005

702-799-6875

rhietbrink@interact.ccsd.net

Paul Shelley (Interm)

Director I-Vehicle
Maintenance

702-799-6890/5307

702-799-2265

peshelley@interact.ccsd.net

Lydia Oberst

Secretary Il

702-799-6890/5307

702- 799-2265

Imoberst@interact.ccsd.net

Scott Castleberry

Fleet Maintenance
Manager-Arville, Russell &
Wallace

702-799-6890/5305
702-375-8945 cell

702- 799-2265

pscastleberry@interact.ccsd.net

Therese Barnhill

Transportation Operations
Manager

702-799-6890/5034

702- 799-6875

tfbarnhill@interact.ccsd.net

Sonya Jepson

Support Staff Training
Supervisor

702-799-6890/5047

702- 799-6875

sljepson@interact.ccsd.net

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Billy S. Key Northwest Transportation Center

10902 W. Washburn, Las Vegas, NV 89166

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

John Lockhart

Bus Operations Coordinator
v

702-799-4670/5803
702-306-1126 (cell)

702-799-4675

jwlockhart@interact.ccsd.net

Bruce Clark

Fleet Maintenance
Manager-Cheyenne,
Eastern & Northwest

702-799-8100/5901
702-218-4418

702-799-4692

bmclark@interact.ccsd.net



mailto:rhietbrink@interact.ccsd.net
mailto:peshelley@interact.ccsd.net
mailto:lmoberst@interact.ccsd.net
mailto:pscastleberry@interact.ccsd.net
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CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - White Transportation Center
4499 S. Arville Street, Las Vegas, NV 89103

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address

TBD Coordinator IV-Regular 702-799-1228 702-799-8191 peshelley@interact.ccsd.net
Bus Operations & Bidding

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Koepsell Transportation Center
1700 Galleria Road, Henderson, NV 89014

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Karen Johnson Director I-Compliance and | 702-799-8722 702-799-0822 karenajohnson@interact.ccsd.nett
Safety 702-239-9312
Nathaniel Whitney Coordinator IVV-SPED, 702-799-0972 702-799-0739 nwhitneyjr@interact.ccsd.net
OPS, Transportation Aides
& SPTAs

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Tate Transportation Center
444 W. Brooks, North Las Vegas, NV 89030

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address

Coordinator IVV-SPED,
OPS, Transportation Aides
& SPTAs

Nathaniel Whitney 702-799-0411/332 702-799-0405 nwhitneyjr@interact.ccsd.net



mailto:peshelley@interact.ccsd.net
mailto:karenajohnson@interact.ccsd.nett
mailto:nwhitneyjr@interact.ccsd.net
mailto:nwhitneyjr@interact.ccsd.net

DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
1638 Mono Ave., Minden, NV 89423

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Cathy Denson

Transportation Supervisor

775-782-5194

775-782-2890

cdenson@dcsd.k12.nv.us

Dennis Hielscher

Vehicle Maintenance
Supervisor

775-782-4679
661-477-7447 Cell

775-782-8941

dhielsch@dcsd.k12.nv.us

Leslie Benson

Transportation Secretary

775-782-5194

775-782-2890

Ibenson@dcsd.k12.nv.us

Misty Closson

Bus Driver Trainer

775-782-5194

775-782-2890

mclosson@dcsd.k12.nv.us

Cathy Tison

Bus Driver Trainer

775-782-5194

775-782-2890

ctison@dcsd.k12.nv.us

Steve Rooney

Bus Driver Trainer

775-782-5194

775-782-2890

srooney@dcsd.k12.nv.us

DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - LAKE TAHOE

PO Box 677, Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Lake Coordinator

775-588-1650

775-588-1680

@dcsd.k12.nv.us



mailto:cdenson@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:dhielsch@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:cdenson@dcsd.k12.nv.us
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ELKO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PO Box 1012, Elko, NV 89801

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Mike Smith Assistant Superintendent | 775 3¢ 519¢ 775-738-5857 msmith@escdnv.net
Bill Micheli Transportation Supervisor | 775-738-4360 775-738-4364 bmicheli@ecsdnv.net
775-934-7853 cell
Pansy Johnson Bus Driver Trainer 775-738-4360 775-738-4364 pjohnson@ecsdnv.net
Linda Nash Bus Driver Trainer 775-738-4360 775-738-4364 Inash@ecsdnv.net

775-753-5545

Celeste Bennett

Bus Driver Trainer

775-738-4360

775-738-4364

chennett@ecsdnv.net

ESMERALDA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PO Box 560, 233 Ramsey, Goldfield, NV 89013

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Rodriguez Broadnax

Superintendent

775-485-6382

775-485-3511

rbroadnex@esmeralda.k12.nv.us

Doug Kile

Transportation Manager

775-485-3216
775-225-6921 cell
702-572-3028 hm

775-485-3511

mechanic@esmeralda.k12.nv.us



mailto:msmith@escdnv.net
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EUREKA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PO Box 237, Eureka, NV 89316

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
J.D. Damele Transportation Director 775-237-5489 775-237-5113 jddamele@eureka@k12.nv.us
Kathy Porter Transportation Secretary 775-237-5361 775-237-5113 kjporter@eureka.k12.nv.us

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
310 East 4" Street, Winnemucca, NV 89445

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Bryon Krell Director of Maintenance 775-623-8110 775-623-8112 bkrell@hcsdnv.com
and Transportation 775-623-6864

Kelli Novi Director 775-623-8105 775-623-8112 knovi@hcsdnv.com
775-813-6377

Sara Braun Bus Driver Foreman 775-623-8115 775-623-8112 sgarfinkle-braun@hcsdnv.com
775-421-6821 cell

Lori Piquet School Bus Driver Trainer | 775-623-8115 775-623-8112 Ipiquet@hcsdnv.com

Mona Smart School Bus Driver Trainer 775-623-8115 775-623-8112 msmart@hcsdnv.com

Andrea Davidson

School Bus Driver Trainer

775-623-8110

775-623-8112

adavidson@hcsdnv.com

Shana Lewis

Transportation Secretary

775-623-8110

775-623-8112

slewis@hcsdnv.com

Shelton Thomason

Mechanic

775-623-8114
775-421-6825

775-623-8112

sthomason@hcsdnv.com



mailto:jddamele@eureka@k12.nv.us
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Brad Baker

Mechanic

775-623-8114
775-421-6871 cell

775-623-8112

bbaker@hcsdnv.com

LANDER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PO Box 1300, Battle Mountain, NV 89820

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Jim Squibb Superintendent 775-635-2886 775-635-5347 jsquibb@Iander.k12.nv.us
775-621-6884 cell
Tammy Lowe Transportation Director 775-635-8745 775-635-5347 tlowe@Ilander.k12.nv.us

775-340-7391 cell

LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PO Box 118, Panaca, NV 89042

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Mark Gloeckner

Transportation Director

775-728-4237/4471
775-962-1159 cell

775-728-4435
775-728-4237

markatlcsd@yahoo.com

LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Yerington

25 E. Goldfield Ave, Yerington, NV 89447

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Wayne Workman

Deputy Superintendent

775-463-6800/137

775-463-6808

wworkman@Ilyoncsd.org

Melissa Hanley

Transportation Secretary

775-463-6816

775-463-6808

mhanley@lyoncsd.org

Wyndy Jackson

Operations Lead
Coordinator

775-302-6975

wjackson@lyoncsd.org



mailto:bbaker@hcsdnv.com
mailto:jsquibb@lander.k12.nv.us
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Dolly Ohl

Area Coordinator

775-463-6803

775-463-6815

dohl@Ilyoncsd.org

Deborah Peterson

School Bus Driver Trainer

775-463-6803

775-463-6815

Les Evasovic

Lead Mechanic

775-302-6996

775-463-6815

levasovic@lyoncsd.org

LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Dayton
335 Dayton Valley Road, Dayton, NV 89403

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Bonita Stevens

Transportation Supervisor

775-302-6869

775-246-6282

bstevens@Ilyoncsd.org

Debbie Shenal

Area Coordinator

775-246-6259

775-246-6282

dshenal@Ilyoncsd.org

LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Fernley

1320 Hwy 95A South, Fernley, NV 89408

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Michelle de St. Maurice

Area Coordinator

775-575-3413

775-302-6892

mdestmaurice@lyoncsd.org

Lisa Gledhill

District Driver Trainer

775-575-3413
775-302-7014 cell

775-575-3427

lgledhill@lyoncsd.org

LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Silver Springs
PO Box 570, Silver Springs, NV 89429

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
775-577-5058
Nikki Allred Area Coordinator 775-302-6929 Cell None nallred@lyoncsd.org



mailto:dohl@lyoncsd.org
mailto:levasovic@lyoncsd.org
mailto:bstevens@lyoncsd.org
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MINERAL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
503 C Street, PO Box 1540, Hawthorne, NV 89415

Name Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Transportation Supervisor
Ed Stidham

775-945-2911
775-482-7738

775-945-3709

stidhame@mineral.k12.nv.us

Walt Hackford Superintendent

775-945-2403

775-945-3709

hackfordw@mineral.k12.nv.us

NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

1900 Woodchips Road, Pahrump, NV 89048

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Cameron McRae Transportation Director T775-727-2443 T775-727-2445 cmcrae@nye.k12.nv.us
775-764-7197 cell
. . pdannenberger@nye.k12.nv.us
Patty Dannenberger Supervisor/Bus Driver T775-727-2443 T775-727-2445
Trainer 775-764-0938 cell
Judy Groene Route Spec/Dispatcher 275-797-2443 275-797-2445 jgroene@nye.k12.nv.us

Tabitha Coutu Route Spec/Dispatcher

775-727-2443

775-727-2445

tcoutu@nye.k12.nv.us

Desiree Ostrenger Route Spec/Dispatcher

775-727-2443

775-727-2445

dostrenger@nye.k12.nv.us

10
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NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Continued
1900 Woodchips Road, Pahrump, NV 89048

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Jim Reed Shop Foreman 775-727-5225 775-727-2445
775-764-0959 cell
Dale Norton Superintendent 775-482-6258 775-482-8573 or | dnorton@nye.k12.nv.us
775-727-7768
Rich Kniefel Mechanic 775-482-6258 775-482-8573

Kristina Mann

School Bus Driver Trainer

775-727-2443

775-727-2445

tinaboobine@yahoo.com

Lucinda Leseberg

School Bus Driver Trainer

775-727-2443

775-727-2445

lleseberg@nye.k12.nv.us

LaDene Fletcher

School Bus Driver Trainer

775-727-2443
775-209-4974 cell

775-727-2445

Ifletcher@nye.k12.nv.us

Bill Neal

School Bus Driver Trainer

775-727-2443
775-513-1472

775-727-2445

wneal@nye.k12.nv.us

11
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PERSHING COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PO Box 389, Lovelock, NV 89419

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Tom Donaldson Transportation Supervisor 775-273-2205 Shop | 775-273-2205 tdonaldson@pershing.k12.nv.us
775-842-4804 Cell
Loyde Snodgrass Mechanic 775-421-2045 775-273-2205
Brandon Bellows Bus Driver Trainer 775-201-3446 775-273-2205 | brandon.j.bellows@gmail.com

STOREY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PO Box C, Virginia City, NV 89440

Name Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Kelly Knapp Transportation Director

775-847-0942
775-230-4397 cell

775-847-0989

kknapp@storey.k12.nv.us

Michelle (Miki)Wood Bus Driver Trainer

775-847-0942
775-233-0416 cell

775-847-0989

mwood@storey.k12.nv.us

WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Central Yard

1850 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, NV 89431

12
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Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Rick Martin

Transportation Director

775-337-7736

775-302-1228 cell

775-353-5756

rmartin@washoeschools.net

Margo Medeiros

Assistant Director

775-337-7704

775-691-0413 cell

775-353-5756

mmedeiros@washoeschools.net

Raelene Miller

Special Needs Manager

775-337-7747

775-287-9521 cell

775-353-5756

rdmiller@washoeschools.net

Chris Mulhern

Site Manager

775-337-7757

775-722-0253 Cell

775-353-5756

cmulhern@washoeschools.net

Dave Mansfield

Field Safety Supervisor

775-337-7743

775-353-5756

dmansfield@washoeschools.net

WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Central Yard - Continued

1850 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, NV 89431

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Field Safety Supervisor 775-337-7778 775-353-5756 @washoeschools.net
Michael Smith Field Safety Supervisor 775-337-7740 775-353-5756 MISmith@washoeschools.net

Michelle Carr-Aguilar

Field Safety Supervisor

775-337-7711

775-353-5756

MV CarrAquilar@washoeschools.net

Scott Lee

Fleet Maintenance
Coordinator

775-337-7749

775-353-5756

sclee@washoeschools.net
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WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - Central Yard - Continued

1850 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, NV 89431

Name Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Edward Montes de Oca Fleet Maintenance
Coordinator

775-337-7749

775-353-5756

emontesdeoca@washoeschools.net

Behind the Wheel

Harold Graber
Instructor

775-337-7712

775-353-5756

hgraber@washoeschools.net

Behind the Wheel

Willy Maresjo Instructor

775-337-7756

775-353-5756

wmaresjo@washoeschools.net

School Bus Safety

Kelly Thrailkill Instructor

775-337-7772

775-353-5756

kthrailkill@washoeschools.net

WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - South Yard

684 St Highway, Route 341, 684 Geiger Grade Reno, NV 89521

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Todd Duncan Assistant Director 775-337-7748 775-851-5609 tduncan@washoeschools.net
775-690-3101
Jon Kelley Fleet Operations Manager 775-337-7796 775-851-7088 jkelley@washoeschools.net
775-691-3436

14
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WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - South Yard — Continued
684 St Highway, Route 341, 684 Geiger Grade Reno, NV 89521

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Fleet Maintenance ]

Josh Roach Coordinator 775-337-7797 775-851-7088 jroach@washoeschools.net
Kevin Graffis Site Manager 775-337-7720 775-851-7088 karaffis@washoeschools.net
775-376-3548 Cell
Kelley Wolery Field Safety Supervisor 775-337-7745 775-851-7088 kwolery@washoeschools.net

Tonya Gunter

Excursion Manager

775-337-7738
775-636-0981

775-851-5609

tqunter@washoeschools.net

Peter Kelly

Routing Supervisor

775-337-7709

775-851-5609

pkelly@washoeschools.net

Allison Graber

Classroom
Instructor/Evaluator

775-337-7714
775-287-7291

775-851-5628

agraber@washoeschools.net

Joy Wilson

Classroom
Instructor/Evaluator

775-337-7717
775-343-8160

775-851-5628

joywilson@washoeschools.net

Shannon Albiniano

Behind the Wheel
Instructor

775-337-7705

775-851-5609

salbiniano@washoeschools.net

Alvin Miller

School Bus Safety
Instructor

775-337-7713

775-851-5609

alvmiller@washoeschools.net

Donald (Denny) Bailie

School Bus Safety
Instructor

775-376-3523

775-851-5609

dbailie@washoeschools.net
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WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - North Yard

330 Doubleback Road, Reno, NV 89506

Name Position Phone # Fax # email Address
Liz Bailie Site Manager 775-337-7707 775-677-5407 Ibailie@washoeschools.net
775-690-1546 cell
Mike Shaffer Fleet Maintenance 775-337-7771 775-677-5407 mas@washoeschools.net

Coordinator

Josue Lopez

Field Safety Supervisor

775-337-7746

775-677-5407

jolopez@washoeschools.net

Seth Wildschut

Field Safety Supervisor

775-337-7753

775-677-5407

swildschut@washoeschools.net

Jon Wilson Behind the Wheel 775-337-7780 775-353-5407 jwwilson@washoeschools.net
Instructor

Dee Hurst Field Safety Supervisor 775-337-7780 775-677-5407 dhurst@washoeschools.net

Larry Ivy School Bus Safety 775-337-7779 775-677-5407 livy@washoeschools.net

Instructor

WHITE PINE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

1135 Avenue C, East Ely, NV 89301-2331

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email Address

Steve Clifford

Transportation Supervisor

775-289-4851
775-848-0088 cell

775-289-3999

stecliff@whitepine.k12.nv.us

Adam Young

Superintendent

775-289-4851

775-289-3999

adayoung@whitepine.k12.nv.us

Bill Larsen

Mechanic

775-289-1549
775-449-3361

775-289-3999
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PYRAMID LAKE HIGH SCHOOL
711 State Street, PO Box 267, Nixon, NV 89424

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

email address

Kim Picetti

Bus Coordinator

775-574-1017
Ext. 1041
775-686-8579

775-574-1017

picettik@plhs.us

Shawna Woosley

Bus Driver Trainer

775-574-1037
Ext. 1041
775-770-4209-8576

775-574-1037

woosleys@plhs.us@plhs.us

THE MEADOWS SCHOOL

8601 Scholar Lane, Las Vegas, NV 89128

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

Email address

Bret Peterson

Facilities Manager

702-249-5333

702-249-3852
702-686-8579

bpeterson@themeadowsschool.org

Cindy Donlon

Transportation Supervisor

702-278-5500

cindi donlon@themeadowsschool.org

SILVER STATE CHARTER SCHOOL

788 Fairview Drive, Carson City, NV 89701

Name

Position

Phone #

Fax #

Email address

Dr. Kit Kotler

Executive Director

775-223.7900 Ext.
112

kkotler@sshs.org

Richard Shade

Director of Operations

775-883-7900 Ext
187

rschade@sshs.org
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